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A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector
as of April 2024
INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
PRICE INDICES (2018 = 100) " March 2024  February 2024 March 2023
Consumer Price Index for all income households 131.9 131.0 126.9
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 128.9 127.3 122.8
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 220.8 220.6 204.1
Clothing and footwear 134.1 133.8 129.2
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels 130.4 129.9 125.6
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine 129.4 129.2 124.5
household maintenance
Health 136.2 135.4 131.2
Transport 131.8 131.9 134.8
Information and communication 104.9 104.9 104.7
Recreation, sport and culture 131.1 130.7 123.9
Education services 110.6 110.6 107.8
Restaurants and accommodation services 145.5 145.0 137.4
Financial services 143.7 143.7 145.0
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services 129.1 128.8 124.0
Inflation Rate for all income households 3.9 3.4 8.8
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 5.0 3.2 11.0
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 8.2 11.8 13.1
Clothing and footwear 3.8 4.9 9.4
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels 3.8 3.4 6.4
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine 3.9 4.9 8.0
household maintenance
Health 3.8 3.5 5.0
Transport -2.2 -2.2 3.9
Information and communication 0.2 - 1.8
Recreation, sport and culture 5.8 6.3 7.1
Education services 2.6 2.6 0.9
Restaurants and accommodation services 5.9 7.0 12.8
Financial services -0.9 -0.9
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services 4.1 5.1 7.4
Purchasing Power of the Peso 0.76 0.76 0.79
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INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
PRICE INDICES (2018 = 100) " March 2024  February 2024 March 2023
Consumer Price Index for bottom 30% income households 134.3 132.3 127.2
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 129.6 126.6 121.1
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 264.8 265.2 241.8
Clothing and footwear 133.9 133.4 128.7
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels 130.9 130.2 127.0
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine 136.1 135.7 129.9
household maintenance
Health 126.8 125.9 123.1
Transport 133.5 133.7 138.0
Information and communication 102.8 102.8 102.2
Recreation, sport and culture 132.9 132.1 124.9
Education services 111.2 111.2 106.4
Restaurants and accommodation services 145.7 145.2 137.1
Financial services 143.0 143.0 145.0
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services 132.5 132.0 127.0
Inflation Rate for bottom 30% income households 5.6 4.2 10.1
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 7.0 4.4 11.0
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 9.5 12.7 15.7
Clothing and footwear 4.0 5.2 9.6
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels 3.1 2.4 10.0
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine 4.8 6.5 9.8
household maintenance
Health 3.0 3.1 3.7
Transport -3.3 -3.0 3.5
Information and communication 0.6 0.3 0.9
Recreation, sport and culture 6.4 6.7 8.3
Education services 4.5 4.5 -0.6
Restaurants and accommodation services 6.3 7.3 13.0
Financial services -1.4 -1.4
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services 4.3 5.2 7.5
RETAIL PRICES (in Philippine Peso per Kilogram) 2, March 2024 Febuary 2024 March 2023
Rice
Rice, Special 66.07 64.89 59.13
Rice, Well-milled 56.49 54.44 51.50
Rice, Regular milled 50.82 47.94 43.30
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RETAIL PRICES (in Philippine Peso per Kilogram) %~ * March 2024  Febuary 2024 March 2023
Meat and poultry
Beef, meat with bones 358.11 355.33 450.00
Beef, pure meat 395.83 394.17 422.50
Pork, kasim 311.64 296.36 350.00
Pork, liempo 318.53 301.86 *
Pork, meat with bones 300.95 291.89 330.00
Dressed chicken 211.20 210.08 199.00
Chicken egg, medium (in Philippine Pesos per piece) 8.89 9.53 11.35
Fish
Bangus 248.57 249.07 200.00
Galunggong 170.00 205.83 315.00
Tilapia 172.50 172.50 145.00
Vegetables
Ampalaya 129.97 131.36 152.50
Cabbage 112.00 105.06 115.00
Carrot 165.31 169.39 125.00
Eggplant 102.28 105.14 125.00
Baguio beans 154.13 156.80 225.00
Pechay, native 99.69 103.89 100.00
String beans 117.30 124.31 150.00
Tomato 107.28 122.42 65.00
White potato 159.08 156.61 140.00
Condiments
Onion, red 154.22 193.67 157.50
Garlic, native 153.63 152.79 140.00
Garlic, imported 138.33 149.67 140.00
Ginger, Hawaiian 112.17 115.17 110.00
Fruits
Banana, lakatan 105.00 105.00 92.50
Banana, latundan 55.00 52.00 *
Calamansi 92.26 83.86 110.00
Mango, carabao 191.83 191.28 *
Papaya 57.90 55.07 *
Other basic commodities
Cooking oil (in Philippine Pesos) 105.95 106.07 86.66
Brown sugar 74.20 74.65 87.25
Refined sugar 92.88 93.39 105.50
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DOMESTIC TRADE STATISTICS (At current prices) ¥/

4th Qtr 2023

3rd Qtr 2023R

Value of domestic trade through both air and water transportation (PHP '000)

Outflow
Inflow
Balance

Value of domestic trade through water transportation (PHP '000)

Outflow
Inflow
Balance

Value of domestic trade through air transportation (PHP '000)

Outflow
Inflow
Balance

VOLUME OF CEREALS PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons)

Palay *
Irrigated

Rainfed
Corn ¥

White

Yellow

VOLUME OF LIVESTOCK PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons) ¢

Carabao
Cattle
Hog
Goat

VOLUME OF POULTRY PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons) 7’/

Chicken
Duck
Chicken eggs
Duck eggs

ANIMALS SLAUGHTERED IN SLAUGHTERHOUSES (in Heads) ¥

Carabao
Cattle
Hog
Goat

BIRDS DRESSED IN DRESSING PLANTS (in Heads) ¥

Chicken

4,609,752.74
2,353,503.35
2,256,249.39

4,601,649.89
2,353,326.37
2,248,323.52

8,102.85
176.98
7,925.87

4th Qtr 2023

6,789,255.80
7,770,886.32
- 981,630.52

6,773,932.64
7,769,612.85
- 995,680.21

15,323.16
1,273.47
14,049.69

3rd Qtr 2023°

583,744
407,457
176,287

11,305
3,043
8,262

4th Qtr 2023

144,605
105,211
39,394
22,717
2,345
20,372

3rd Qtr 2023°

1,272
3,089
31,477
665

4th Qtr 2023

1,336
2,394
29,539
434

3rd Qtr 2023

3,782
147
2,661
190

4th Qtr 2023

3,251
105
2,650
192

3rd Qtr 2023°

328
5,153
99,708
495

4th Qtr 2023

293
4,417
92,554
565

3rd Qtr 2023

214,095

61,688

4th Qtr 20228

8,584,012.90
7,661,970.14
922,042.76

8,570,567.35
7,661,228.78
909,338.57

13,445.55
741.36
12,704.19

4th Qtr 20228

601,232
385,635
215,597

12,930
2,409
10,521

4th Qtr 20228

1,280
3,086
27,563
683

4th Qtr 20228

4,326
133
2,496
177

4th Qtr 20228

288
5,038
102,987
534

4th Qtr 20228
228,206
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INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
VOLUME OF FISHERIES PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons) 4th Qtr 2023  3rd Qtr 2023°  4th Qtr 20227
Commercial Fisheries */ 5,763 6,671 3,023
Marine Municipal Fisheries "%/ 29,331 39,175 28,249
Inland Municipal Fisheries '/ 713 465 893

12/

Aquaculture 143,567 48,547 141,349

Notes:

- Zero

0 Indicates a value that is less than 0.5 of a unit

.. Data not available

* No trading occurred during the reference month

* Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa
P Preliminary data

R Revised/updated data

F Final data

1/ Retail Price Survey of Commodities for the generation of the monthly Consumer Price Index
2/ Retail Price Survey of Commodities for the Generation of 2018-based Consumer Price Index
3/ Commodity Flow / Domestic Trade Statistics

4/ Palay Production Survey

5/ Corn Production Survey

6/ Backyard Livestock and Poultry Survey, Commercial Livestock and Poultry Survey

7/ Backyard Livestock and Poultry Survey, Commercial Livestock and Poultry Survey

8/ Compilation of Data from Slaughterhouses and Poultry Dressing Plants

9/ Quarterly Commercial Fisheries Surveys

10/ Quarterly Municipal Fisheries Survey

11/ Quarterly Inland Municipal Fisheries Survey

12/ Quarterly Aquaculture Fisheries Survey

For more updates on statistics and civil registration, you may visit the following:

2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Telephone: (43) 288-9744 - (43) 470-0598
Telefax: (43) 441-7371 - (43) 470-0716 - (43) 286-7491
rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph
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