

REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA



MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector

INDICATORS	REFER	ENCE PERIOD and DA	TA
PRICE INDICES (2018 = 100) ^{1/}	<u> March 2024</u>	February 2024	<u> March 2023</u>
Consumer Price Index for all income households	131.9	131.0	126.9
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	128.9	127.3	122.8
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	220.8	220.6	204.1
Clothing and footwear	134.1	133.8	129.2
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels	130.4	129.9	125.6
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine household maintenance	129.4	129.2	124.5
Health	136.2	135.4	131.2
Transport	131.8	131.9	134.8
Information and communication	104.9	104.9	104.7
Recreation, sport and culture	131.1	130.7	123.9
Education services	110.6	110.6	107.8
Restaurants and accommodation services	145.5	145.0	137.4
Financial services	143.7	143.7	145.0
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services	129.1	128.8	124.0
Inflation Rate for all income households	3.9	3.4	8.8
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	5.0	3.2	11.0
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	8.2	11.8	13.1
Clothing and footwear	3.8	4.9	9.4
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels	3.8	3.4	6.4
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine household maintenance	3.9	4.9	8.0
Health	3.8	3.5	5.0
Transport	- 2.2	- 2.2	3.9
Information and communication	0.2	-	1.8
Recreation, sport and culture	5.8	6.3	7.1
Education services	2.6	2.6	0.9
Restaurants and accommodation services	5.9	7.0	12.8
Financial services	- 0.9	- 0.9	-
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services	4.1	5.1	7.4
Purchasing Power of the Peso	0.76	0.76	0.79
			Continued





REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA

MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector

INDICATORS	REFERI	ENCE PERIOD and DA	TA
PRICE INDICES (2018 = 100) ^{1/}	<u> March 2024</u>	February 2024	<u> March 2023</u>
Consumer Price Index for bottom 30% income households	134.3	132.3	127.2
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	129.6	126.6	121.1
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	264.8	265.2	241.8
Clothing and footwear	133.9	133.4	128.7
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels	130.9	130.2	127.0
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine household maintenance	136.1	135.7	129.9
Health	126.8	125.9	123.1
Transport	133.5	133.7	138.0
Information and communication	102.8	102.8	102.2
Recreation, sport and culture	132.9	132.1	124.9
Education services	111.2	111.2	106.4
Restaurants and accommodation services	145.7	145.2	137.1
Financial services	143.0	143.0	145.0
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services	132.5	132.0	127.0
Inflation Rate for bottom 30% income households	5.6	4.2	10.1
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	7.0	4.4	11.0
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	9.5	12.7	15.7
Clothing and footwear	4.0	5.2	9.6
Housing, water, electricity, gas, and other fuels	3.1	2.4	10.0
Furnishings, household equipment, and routine household maintenance	4.8	6.5	9.8
Health	3.0	3.1	3.7
Transport	- 3.3	- 3.0	3.5
Information and communication	0.6	0.3	0.9
Recreation, sport and culture	6.4	6.7	8.3
Education services	4.5	4.5	- 0.6
Restaurants and accommodation services	6.3	7.3	13.0
Financial services	- 1.4	- 1.4	-
Personal care, and miscellaneous goods and services	4.3	5.2	7.5
RETAIL PRICES (in Philippine Peso per Kilogram) 2/, ^	<u>March 2024</u>	Febuary 2024	<u>March 2023</u>
Rice			
Rice, Special	66.07	64.89	59.13
Rice, Well-milled	56.49	54.44	51.50
Rice, Regular milled	50.82	47.94	43.30
			Continued



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA



MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector

INDICATORS	INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD ar		
RETAIL PRICES (in Philippine Peso per Kilogram) 2/, ^	<u>March 2024</u>	Febuary 2024	<u> March 2023</u>
Meat and poultry			
Beef, meat with bones	358.11	355.33	450.00
Beef, pure meat	395.83	394.17	422.50
Pork, kasim	311.64	296.36	350.00
Pork, liempo	318.53	301.86	*
Pork, meat with bones	300.95	291.89	330.00
Dressed chicken	211.20	210.08	199.00
Chicken egg, medium (in Philippine Pesos per piece)	8.89	9.53	11.35
Fish			
Bangus	248.57	249.07	200.00
Galunggong	170.00	205.83	315.00
Tilapia	172.50	172.50	145.00
Vegetables			
Ampalaya	129.97	131.36	152.50
Cabbage	112.00	105.06	115.00
Carrot	165.31	169.39	125.00
Eggplant	102.28	105.14	125.00
Baguio beans	154.13	156.80	225.00
Pechay, native	99.69	103.89	100.00
String beans	117.30	124.31	150.00
Tomato	107.28	122.42	65.00
White potato	159.08	156.61	140.00
Condiments			
Onion, red	154.22	193.67	157.50
Garlic, native	153.63	152.79	140.00
Garlic, imported	138.33	149.67	140.00
Ginger, Hawaiian	112.17	115.17	110.00
Fruits			
Banana, lakatan	105.00	105.00	92.50
Banana, latundan	55.00	52.00	*
Calamansi	92.26	83.86	110.00
Mango, carabao	191.83	191.28	*
Рарауа	57.90	55.07	*
Other basic commodities			
Cooking oil (in Philippine Pesos)	105.95	106.07	86.66
Brown sugar	74.20	74.65	87.25
Refined sugar	92.88	93.39	105.50
			Continued



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA





MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector

INDICATORS	INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
DOMESTIC TRADE STATISTICS (At current prices) 3/	<u>4th Qtr 2023^P</u>	<u>3rd Qtr 2023^R</u>	<u>4th Qtr 2022^R</u>
Value of domestic trade through both air and water transportatio	n (PHP '000)		
Outflow	4,609,752.74	6,789,255.80	8,584,012.90
Inflow	2,353,503.35	7,770,886.32	7,661,970.14
Balance	2,256,249.39	- 981,630.52	922,042.76
Value of domestic trade through water transportation (PHP '000)		,	
Outflow	4,601,649.89	6,773,932.64	8,570,567.35
Inflow	2,353,326.37	7,769,612.85	7,661,228.78
Balance	2,248,323.52	- 995,680.21	909,338.57
Value of domestic trade through air transportation (PHP '000)			
Outflow	8,102.85	15,323.16	13,445.55
Inflow	176.98	1,273.47	741.36
Balance	7,925.87	14,049.69	12,704.19
VOLUME OF CEREALS PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons)	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> ^P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023</u> ^P	4th Qtr 2022 ^R
Palay ^{4/}	583,744	144,605	601,232
Irrigated	407,457	105,211	385,635
Rainfed	176,287	39,394	215,597
Corn ^{5/}	11,305	22,717	12,930
White	3,043	2,345	2,409
Yellow	8,262	20,372	10,521
VOLUME OF LIVESTOCK PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons) ^{6/}	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023</u> ^P	<u>4th Qtr 2022</u> ^R
Carabao	1,272	1,336	1,280
Cattle	3,089	2,394	3,086
Hog	31,477	29,539	27,563
Goat	665	434	683
VOLUME OF POULTRY PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons) 7/	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>4th Qtr 2022 R</u>
Chicken	3,782	3,251	4,326
Duck	147	105	133
Chicken eggs	2,661	2,650	2,496
Duck eggs	190	192	177
ANIMALS SLAUGHTERED IN SLAUGHTERHOUSES (in Heads) ^{8/}	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>4th Qtr 2022 R</u>
Carabao	328	293	288
Cattle	5,153	4,417	5,038
Hog	99,708	92,554	102,987
Goat	495	565	534
BIRDS DRESSED IN DRESSING PLANTS (in Heads) ^{8/}	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023^P</u>	<u>4th Qtr 2022^R</u>
Chicken	214,095	61,688	228,206
			Continued



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA

MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Economic Sector

INDICATORS	REFERE	NCE PERIOD and D	ΑΤΑ
VOLUME OF FISHERIES PRODUCTION (in Metric Tons)	<u>4th Qtr 2023</u> ^P	<u>3rd Qtr 2023</u> P	<u>4th Qtr 2022^R</u>
Commercial Fisheries ^{9/} Marine Municipal Fisheries ^{10/} Inland Municipal Fisheries ^{11/} Aquaculture ^{12/}	5,763 29,331 713 143,567	6,671 39,175 465 48,547	3,023 28,249 893 141,349
Notes: - Zero 0 Indicates a value that is less than 0.5 of a unit Data not available * No trading occurred during the reference month ^ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa P Preliminary data R Revised/updated data F Final data 1/ Retail Price Survey of Commodities for the generation of the 2/ Retail Price Survey of Commodities for the Generation of 20 3/ Commodity Flow / Domestic Trade Statistics 4/ Palay Production Survey 5/ Corn Production Survey 6/ Backyard Livestock and Poultry Survey, Commercial Livestoce 8/ Compilation of Data from Slaughterhouses and Poultry Dress 9/ Quarterly Commercial Fisheries Survey 10/ Quarterly Municipal Fisheries Survey 11/ Quarterly Inland Municipal Fisheries Survey 12/ Quarterly Aquaculture Fisheries Survey	18-based Consumer Price ck and Poultry Survey ck and Poultry Survey ing Plants	e Index	
For more updates on statistics and civil re			
2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Cami Telephone: (43) 288-97 Telefax: (43) 441-7371 · (43) 4 <u>rssomimaropa@</u>	44 · (43) 470-0598 470-0716 · (43) 286-7491	ital Mindoro	